

# Sidney City School District

Shelby

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances  
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2019, 2020 and 2021 Actual;  
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2022 Through 2026

	Actual				Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021			Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026
<b>Revenues</b>										
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	12,602,104	12,587,089	13,131,397	2.1%	\$13,784,451	\$13,727,672	\$13,990,458	\$14,224,103	\$14,257,317	
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	775,866	829,289	847,919	4.6%	824,515	\$821,009	\$816,569	\$811,882	\$811,259	
1.030 Income Tax					202,641	\$2,239,021	\$3,383,068	\$3,383,068	\$3,383,068	
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	18,934,111	18,702,546	19,087,967	0.4%	14,945,423	\$15,182,526	\$15,127,432	\$14,872,544	\$14,893,666	
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	626,630	626,852	626,842	0.0%	1,339,599	\$1,417,660	\$1,735,729	\$1,910,717	\$2,133,360	
1.045 Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF										
1.050 Property Tax Allocation	1,958,929	1,843,698	1,810,114	-3.9%	1,860,637	\$1,757,183	\$1,758,391	\$1,809,108	\$1,816,178	
1.060 All Other Revenues	1,643,981	1,266,946	1,479,391	-3.1%	561,498	\$561,498	\$556,498	\$556,498	\$556,498	
1.070 <b>Total Revenues</b>	<b>36,541,621</b>	<b>35,856,420</b>	<b>36,983,630</b>	<b>0.6%</b>	<b>33,518,764</b>	<b>35,706,569</b>	<b>37,368,145</b>	<b>37,567,920</b>	<b>37,851,346</b>	
<b>Other Financing Sources</b>										
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes										
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)										
2.040 Operating Transfers-In										
2.050 Advances-In										
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	92,115	261,556	244,764	88.8%	51,019	51,019	51,019	51,019	51,019	
2.070 <b>Total Other Financing Sources</b>	<b>92,115</b>	<b>261,556</b>	<b>244,764</b>	<b>88.8%</b>	<b>51,019</b>	<b>51,019</b>	<b>51,019</b>	<b>51,019</b>	<b>51,019</b>	
2.080 <b>Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources</b>	<b>36,633,736</b>	<b>36,117,976</b>	<b>37,228,394</b>	<b>0.8%</b>	<b>33,569,783</b>	<b>35,757,588</b>	<b>37,419,164</b>	<b>37,618,939</b>	<b>37,902,365</b>	
<b>Expenditures</b>										
3.010 Personal Services	\$19,735,945	\$19,562,068	\$18,357,024	-3.5%	\$17,456,345	\$17,861,919	\$18,210,947	\$18,567,124	\$18,930,407	
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$7,640,612	\$8,821,098	\$8,040,705	3.3%	\$7,327,470	\$7,550,948	\$7,816,418	\$8,093,038	\$8,381,285	
3.030 Purchased Services	\$8,196,750	\$9,252,807	\$9,755,564	9.2%	\$6,306,990	\$6,397,265	\$6,552,944	\$6,679,566	\$6,778,024	
3.040 Supplies and Materials	\$661,601	\$634,104	\$666,780	0.5%	\$734,230	\$731,157	\$747,991	\$765,331	\$783,191	
3.050 Capital Outlay	\$770,294	\$437,554	\$246,818	-43.4%	\$400,000	\$400,000	\$400,000	\$400,000	\$400,000	
3.060 Intergovernmental										
Debt Service:										
4.010 Principal-All (Historical Only)										
4.020 Principal-Notes										
4.030 Principal-State Loans										
4.040 Principal-State Advancements										
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans										
4.055 Principal-Other										
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges										
4.300 Other Objects	\$459,992	\$474,471	\$497,630	4.0%	\$483,073	\$484,174	\$485,303	\$486,460	\$486,460	
4.500 <b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>37,465,194</b>	<b>39,182,102</b>	<b>37,564,521</b>	<b>0.2%</b>	<b>32,708,108</b>	<b>33,425,463</b>	<b>34,213,603</b>	<b>34,991,519</b>	<b>35,759,367</b>	
<b>Other Financing Uses</b>										
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	\$385,123	\$408,500	\$560,000	21.6%	\$545,000	\$545,000	\$545,000	\$545,000	\$545,000	
5.020 Advances-Out										
5.030 All Other Financing Uses										
5.040 <b>Total Other Financing Uses</b>	<b>385,123</b>	<b>408,500</b>	<b>560,000</b>	<b>21.6%</b>	<b>545,000</b>	<b>545,000</b>	<b>545,000</b>	<b>545,000</b>	<b>545,000</b>	
5.050 <b>Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</b>	<b>37,850,317</b>	<b>39,590,602</b>	<b>38,124,521</b>	<b>0.4%</b>	<b>33,253,108</b>	<b>33,970,463</b>	<b>34,758,603</b>	<b>35,536,519</b>	<b>36,304,367</b>	
6.010 <b>Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</b>	<b>1,216,581-</b>	<b>3,472,626-</b>	<b>896,127-</b>	<b>55.6%</b>	<b>316,675</b>	<b>1,787,125</b>	<b>2,660,561</b>	<b>2,082,420</b>	<b>1,597,998</b>	
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	20,647,887	19,431,306	15,958,680	-11.9%	15,062,553	15,379,228	17,166,353	19,826,914	21,909,334	
7.020 <b>Cash Balance June 30</b>	<b>19,431,306</b>	<b>15,958,680</b>	<b>15,062,553</b>	<b>-11.7%</b>	<b>15,379,228</b>	<b>17,166,353</b>	<b>19,826,914</b>	<b>21,909,334</b>	<b>23,507,332</b>	
8.010 <b>Estimated Encumbrances June 30</b>										
<b>Reservation of Fund Balance</b>										
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials										
9.020 Capital Improvements										
9.030 Budget Reserve										
9.040 DPIA										
9.045 Fiscal Stabilization										
9.050 Debt Service										
9.060 Property Tax Advances										
9.070 Bus Purchases										
9.080 <b>Subtotal</b>										
10.010 <b>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations</b>	<b>19,431,306</b>	<b>15,958,680</b>	<b>15,062,553</b>	<b>-11.7%</b>	<b>15,379,228</b>	<b>17,166,353</b>	<b>19,826,914</b>	<b>21,909,334</b>	<b>23,507,332</b>	
<b>Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies</b>										
11.010 Income Tax - Renewal										
11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement										
11.300 Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies										
12.010 <b>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations</b>	<b>19,431,306</b>	<b>15,958,680</b>	<b>15,062,553</b>	<b>-11.7%</b>	<b>15,379,228</b>	<b>17,166,353</b>	<b>19,826,914</b>	<b>21,909,334</b>	<b>23,507,332</b>	
<b>Revenue from New Levies</b>										
13.010 Income Tax - New										
13.020 Property Tax - New										
13.030 Cumulative Balance of New Levies										
14.010 Revenue from Future State Advancements										
15.010 <b>Unreserved Fund Balance June 30</b>	<b>19,431,306</b>	<b>15,958,680</b>	<b>15,062,553</b>	<b>-11.7%</b>	<b>15,379,228</b>	<b>17,166,353</b>	<b>19,826,914</b>	<b>21,909,334</b>	<b>23,507,332</b>	
<b>ADM Forecasts</b>										
20.010 Kindergarten - October Count										
20.015 Grades 1-12 - October Count										
<b>State Fiscal Stabilization Funds</b>										
21.010 Personal Services SFSF										
21.020 Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF										
21.030 Purchased Services SFSF										
21.040 Supplies and Materials SFSF										
21.050 Capital Outlay SFSF										
21.060 <b>Total Expenditures - SFSF</b>										

See accompanying summary of significant forecast assumptions and accounting policies

Includes: General fund, Emergency Levy fund, DPIA fund, Textbook fund and any portion of Debt Service fund related to General fund debt